BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, DONOVAN, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

Resolution recognizing and congratulating Jay A. Unora on his 25th anniversary as a firefighter, fire paramedic, and assistant city attorney with the City of Milwaukee.

WHEREAS,

JAY A. UNORA

has served with pride and satisfaction for 25 years as a public servant, firefighter, fire paramedic, and assistant city attorney for the City of Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, Jay A. Unora has worked with honor for twenty years as an assistant city attorney and for five years as a firefighter and fire paramedic; and

WHEREAS, Jay A. Unora valiantly served with distinction from 1983 to 1988 as a firefighter for the Milwaukee Fire Department Engine 28 and Squad 8 and a fire paramedic on MED 7 and MED 4, and he selflessly protected Milwaukee residents during dangerous situations; and

WHEREAS, Jay A. Unora has also represented the City of Milwaukee in the Municipal and Circuit Courts in matters of ordinance enforcement and civil litigation and has provided legal advice, training and instruction to the Department of Neighborhood Services, the Health Department, and the Milwaukee Police Department, and he has consistently shown exemplary teamwork with his coworkers and he continues to honorably serve the public and the courts; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee hereby recognizes Jay A. Unora on the occasion of his 25th anniversary with the City of Milwaukee, congratulates him on this milestone, and commends him for selfless service to the citizens of this community; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Jay A. Unora, a truly exemplary citizen and public servant.

Introduced by Common Council members Mark A. Borkowski, Robert G. Donovan, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Jim Bohl, Russell W. Stamper, II, Terry L. Witkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on May 8, 2018.